OP \$1090.00 578907

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM858263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stitch Fix, Inc.		12/04/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citibank N.A.
Street Address:	6460 Las Colinas Boulevard
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75039
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5789074	MAGNOLIA GRACE
Registration Number:	5712506	STITCH FIX
Registration Number:	5492744	HAWKER RYE
Registration Number:	4258935	STITCH FIX
Registration Number:	4800164	41HAWTHORN
Registration Number:	4467940	FIX
Registration Number:	4749762	MARKET & SPRUCE
Registration Number:	5336432	
Registration Number:	5347498	01.ALGO
Registration Number:	5541631	ALESBURY
Registration Number:	5336841	EVEN TIDE
Registration Number:	5492990	BIXBY NOMAD
Registration Number:	5443395	PIXLEY
Registration Number:	5212615	ROMOLO
Registration Number:	6002916	RYE BY HAWKER RYE
Registration Number:	6002917	RED ALE BY ALESBURY
Registration Number:	5261253	YOUR PARTNER IN PERSONAL STYLE
Registration Number:	5516580	YOUR STYLE. DELIVERED.
Registration Number:	5644257	TRULY POPPY

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5317202	
Registration Number:	5317203	
Registration Number:	5562139	MAUVETTE
Registration Number:	5562140	MIX BY 41HAWTHORN
Registration Number:	5921503	STYLE PASS
Registration Number:	5464672	
Registration Number:	5718175	STYLE SHUFFLE
Registration Number:	5937756	PERSONAL STYLING FOR EVERYBODY
Registration Number:	6217862	BAILEY LANE
Registration Number:	6207026	R
Registration Number:	5287417	FF
Registration Number:	5408279	FF
Registration Number:	5282909	THE WARDROBE OPERATING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	5388034	THE WARDROBE OPERATING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	6693972	MARKET & SPRUCE
Registration Number:	6761670	THE COMMONS
Registration Number:	6761980	AWHILE
Registration Number:	6762044	WE WANDER
Registration Number:	6821514	FISH STIX
Registration Number:	6890924	STITCH FIX FREESTYLE
Serial Number:	88953637	STITCH
Serial Number:	97134149	MAINSAIL
Serial Number:	97174355	
Serial Number:	98211267	S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.318.6000

Email: yoosonlee@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Yooson Sandy Lee
Address Line 1: Paul Hastings LLP
Address Line 2: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2023
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Yooson Sandy Lee
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yooson Sandy Lee

Total Attachments: 21

source=Citi_Stitch Fix - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](118360607_1)#page1.tif
source=Citi_Stitch Fix - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](118360607_1)#page2.tif
source=Citi_Stitch Fix - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](118360607_1)#page3.tif
source=Citi_Stitch Fix - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](118360607_1)#page4.tif
source=Citi_Stitch Fix - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](118360607_1)#page5.tif
source=Citi_Stitch Fix - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](118360607_1)#page6.tif
source=Citi_Stitch Fix - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](118360607_1)#page7.tif
source=Citi_Stitch Fix - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](118360607_1)#page8.tif
source=Citi_Stitch Fix - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](118360607_1)#page9.tif
source=Citi_Stitch Fix - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](118360607_1)#page10.tif
source=Citi_Stitch Fix - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](118360607_1)#page11.tif
source=Citi_Stitch Fix - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](118360607_1)#page12.tif
source=Citi_Stitch Fix - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](118360607_1)#page13.tif
source=Citi_Stitch Fix - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](118360607_1)#page14.tif
source=Citi_Stitch Fix - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](118360607_1)#page15.tif
source=Citi_Stitch Fix - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](118360607_1)#page16.tif
source=Citi_Stitch Fix - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](118360607_1)#page17.tif
source=Citi_Stitch Fix - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](118360607_1)#page18.tif
source=Citi_Stitch Fix - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](118360607_1)#page19.tif
source=Citi_Stitch Fix - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](118360607_1)#page20.tif
source=Citi_Stitch Fix - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](118360607_1)#page21.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made this 4th day of December, 2023, by and among **STITCH FIX, INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Stitch Fix</u>" or "<u>Grantor</u>"), and **CITIBANK, N.A.**, a national banking association ("<u>Citibank</u>"), acting not individually but as agent on behalf of, and for the benefit of, the Lenders and all other Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, in such capacity, herein called the "<u>Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain CREDIT AGREEMENT, dated as of December 4, 2023 (as amended, modified, supplemented or extended from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among (i) Stitch Fix and those additional Persons that are joined as a party thereto as borrowers by executing the form of Joinder attached thereto as Exhibit J-2 (each, a "Borrower" and individually and collectively, jointly and severally, the "Borrowers"), (ii) each of the lenders identified as a "Lender" on Annex A attached thereto (together with each of its respective successors and assigns, if any, and any Additional Lenders, each a "Lender" and, collectively, the "Lenders"), and (iii) Agent, the Lenders have agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof:

WHEREAS, the Secured Parties are willing to make the financial accommodations to Borrowers as provided for in the Credit Agreement, the other Loan Documents, and the Bank Product Agreements, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall have executed and delivered to Agent, for the benefit of each Secured Party, that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of December 4, 2023 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, Grantor is required to execute and deliver to Agent, for the benefit of each Secured Party, this Trademark Security Agreement.

- **NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby agrees as follows:
- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Guaranty and Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement, and this Trademark Security Agreement shall be subject to the rules of construction set forth in <u>Section 1(b)</u> of the Guaranty and Security Agreement, which rules of construction are incorporated herein by this reference, *mutatis mutandis*.
- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL</u>. Grantor hereby unconditionally grants, assigns, and pledges to Agent, for the benefit each Secured Party, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest (referred to in this Trademark Security Agreement as the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u>;
- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License; and

(c) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the UCC) of the foregoing, including any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any Intellectual Property License, including right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Trademark Intellectual Property License.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Trademark Collateral shall not include any Excluded Property.

- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR SECURED OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by Grantor, to Agent or the other Secured Parties, or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the occurrence of any Insolvency Event involving Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, for the benefit of each Secured Party, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Trademark Security Agreement and the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the Guaranty and Security Agreement shall control.
- 5. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If Grantor shall obtain rights to any new trademarks, the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Grantor shall give prompt notice in writing to Agent with respect to any such new trademarks or renewal or extension of any trademark registration. Without limiting Grantor's obligations under this Section, Grantor hereby authorizes Agent unilaterally to modify this Trademark Security Agreement by amending <u>Schedule I</u> to include any such new trademark rights of Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend <u>Schedule I</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on <u>Schedule I</u>.
- 6. <u>COUNTERPARTS.</u> This Trademark Security Agreement is a Loan Document. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Trademark Security Agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission also shall deliver an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement but the failure to deliver an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, and binding effect of this Trademark Security Agreement.
- 7. GOVERNING LAW AND JURISDICTION AND JURY TRIAL WAIVER. THE VALIDITY, INTERPRETATION AND ENFORCEMENT OF THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND ANY DISPUTE ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT, WHETHER SOUNDING IN CONTRACT, TORT OR EQUITY OR OTHERWISE,

2

SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE INTERNAL LAWS (AS OPPOSED TO THE CONFLICTS OF LAW PROVISIONS OTHER THAN SECTION 5-1401 OF THE NEW YORK GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW) AND DECISIONS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

- ALL DISPUTES BETWEEN THE GRANTOR AND THE AGENT OR ANY (a) OTHER SECURED PARTY BASED UPON, ARISING OUT OF, OR IN ANY WAY RELATING TO (i) THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT; OR (ii) ANY CONDUCT, ACT OR OMISSION OF THE GRANTOR OR THE AGENT OR ANY OTHER SECURED PARTY OR ANY OF THEIR RESPECTIVE PARTNERS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS, ATTORNEYS OR OTHER AFFILIATES, IN EACH CASE WHETHER SOUNDING IN CONTRACT, TORT OR EQUITY OR OTHERWISE, SHALL BE RESOLVED ONLY BY STATE AND FEDERAL COURTS LOCATED IN NEW YORK, NEW YORK AND THE COURTS TO WHICH AN APPEAL THEREFROM MAY BE TAKEN; PROVIDED, THAT THE AGENT SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, TO PROCEED AGAINST GRANTOR OR ITS PROPERTY IN (A) ANY COURTS OF COMPETENT JURISDICTION AND VENUE AND (B) ANY LOCATION SELECTED BY THE AGENT TO ENABLE THE AGENT TO REALIZE ON SUCH PROPERTY, OR TO ENFORCE A JUDGMENT OR OTHER COURT ORDER IN FAVOR OF THE AGENT. THE GRANTOR AGREES THAT THEY WILL NOT ASSERT ANY PERMISSIVE COUNTERCLAIMS, SETOFFS OR CROSS-CLAIMS IN ANY PROCEEDING BROUGHT BY THE LENDER. GRANTOR WAIVES ANY OBJECTION THAT IT MAY HAVE TO THE LOCATION OF THE COURT IN WHICH THE AGENT HAS COMMENCED A PROCEEDING, INCLUDING ANY OBJECTION TO THE LAYING OF VENUE OR BASED ON FORUM NON CONVENIENS.
- (b) EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO HEREBY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ANY RIGHT TO A TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING BASED UPON, ARISING OUT OF, OR IN ANY WAY RELATING TO (i) THIS AGREEMENT; OR (ii) ANY CONDUCT, ACT OR OMISSION OF THE GRANTOR, THE AGENT OR ANY OTHER SECURED PARTY, OR ANY OF THEIR RESPECTIVE PARTNERS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS, ATTORNEYS OR OTHER AFFILIATES, IN EACH CASE WHETHER SOUNDING IN CONTRACT, TORT OR EQUITY OR OTHERWISE.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

3

be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR:	STITCH FIX, INC.
	By: Name: Title:
AGENT:	ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:
	CITIBANK, N.A., a national banking association
	By tele Crispico
	Name: Peter F. Crispino
	Its Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Registered Trademarks

Loan Party	Jurisdiction*	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
Stitch Fix, Inc.	Australia	1440615	Jul 26 2019	Oct 16 2018	Stitch Fix, Inc.	STITCH FIX
Stitch Fix, Inc.	Canada	TMA996239	May 9 2018	Apr 18 2012	Stitch Fix, Inc.	STITCH FIX
Stitch Fix, Inc.	Canada	TMA1028475	Jun 19 2019	May 6 2016	Stitch Fix, Inc.	FIX
						STITCHFIX
Stitch Fix, Inc.	China	25054556	Jul 7 2019	Jun 28 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	StitchFix
						STITCHFIX
Stitch Fix, Inc.	China	24194660	Jan 14 2019	May 18 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	Stiteh Fix
Stitch Fix, Inc.	China	1307626	Dec 12 2017	Apr 27 2016	Stitch Fix, Inc.	STITCH FIX
Stitch Fix, Inc.	China	20809872	Sep 21 2017	Jul 29 2016	Stitch Fix, Inc.	FIX
Stitch Fix, Inc.	China	1301410	Sep 4 2017	Apr 27 2016	Stitch Fix, Inc.	MARKET & SPRUCE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	China	1301061	Aug 25 2017	Apr 27 2016	Stitch Fix, Inc.	BRIXON IVY
Stitch Fix, Inc.	China	1305445	Nov 24 2017	Apr 27 2016	Stitch Fix, Inc.	HAWKER RYE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	China	27882012	Nov 7 2018	Dec 5 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	STITCH FIX LUXE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	China	1392792	Nov 22 2018	Dec 15 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	MAUVETTE
						Stitch Fix Logo (Greyscale)
Stitch Fix, Inc.	China	1388095	Nov 21 2018	Nov 6 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	

Loan Party	Jurisdiction*	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
						Stitch Fix Logo (Hunter Green)
Stitch Fix, Inc.	China	1395707	Dec 4 2018	Dec 15 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	1436023	Apr 24 2019	Oct 9 2018	Stitch Fix, Inc.	MAGNOLIA GRACE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	1440615	Sep 30 2019	Oct 16 2018	Stitch Fix, Inc.	STITCH FIX
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	017911720	Dec 4 2018	Jun 1 2018	Stitch Fix, Inc.	STYLE SHUFFLE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	018025829	Jul 31 2019	Feb 21 2019	Stitch Fix, Inc.	EDITOR'S CUT
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	010832483	Sep 20 2012	Apr 24 2012	Stitch Fix, Inc.	STITCH FIX
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	1303113	Dec 20 2016	Apr 27 2016	Stitch Fix, Inc.	41HAWTHORN
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	1306602	Jan 27 2017	Apr 27 2016	Stitch Fix, Inc.	FIX
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	1301410	Dec 9 2016	Apr 27 2016	Stitch Fix, Inc.	MARKET & SPRUCE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	1301061	Dec 9 2016	Apr 27 2016	Stitch Fix, Inc.	BRIXON IVY
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	1349356	Nov 10 2017	Mar 21 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	01.ALGO
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	1349203	Nov 10 2017	Mar 21 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	ALESBURY
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	1351828	Dec 1 2017	May 2 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	EVEN TIDE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	1351829	Dec 1 2017	May 2 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	BIXBY NOMAD
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	1405759	Nov 13 2018	Apr 25 2018	Stitch Fix, Inc.	PIXLEY
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	1358524	Jan 5 2018	Jun 27 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	RED ALE BY ALESBURY
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	1378969	May 14 2018	Oct 9 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	TRULY POPPY

Loan Party	Jurisdiction*	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
						Stitch Fix Logo (Greyscale)
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	017438177	May 31 2018	Nov 7 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	Stiral Fig. Lance Office
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	017438219	May 31 2018	Nov 7 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	Stitch Fix Logo (Mint)
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	1392792	Aug 10 2018	Dec 15 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	MAUVETTE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	1391046	Aug 3 2018	Dec 15 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	MIX BY 41HAWTHORN
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	017889275	Sep 21 2018	Apr 17 2018	Stitch Fix, Inc.	STYLE PASS
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	017508797	Jun 6 2018	Nov 22 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	Stitch Fix Logo (Hunter Green)
						Stitch Fix Logo (Hunter Green)
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	1395707	Sep 7 2018	Dec 15 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	018099902	Dec 20 2019	Jul 25 2019	Stitch Fix, Inc.	FAIRLANE & SONS
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	1528772	Sep 24 2020	Mar 13 2020	Stitch Fix, Inc.	BAILEY LANE

Loan Party	Jurisdiction*	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
						R and Design
						<i>152</i>)
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	1529084	Sep 29 2020	Mar 13 2020	Stitch Fix, Inc.	
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	18350035	May 14 2021	Dec 7 2020	Stitch Fix, Inc.	STITCH
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	18350035	Oct 29 2021	Jun 2 2021	Stitch Fix, Inc.	THE COMMONS
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	018520800	Dec 18 2021	Jul 23 2021	Stitch Fix, Inc.	AWHILE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	1618087	Feb 23 2022	Aug 10 2021	Stitch Fix, Inc.	WE WANDER
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	018645929	Jul 13 2022	Jan 31 2022	Stitch Fix, Inc.	STITCH FIX FREESTYLE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	18705291	Oct 19 2022	May 18 2022	Stitch Fix, Inc.	MAINSAIL
Stitch Fix, Inc.	EUTM	18710024	Oct 19 2022	May 30 2022	Stitch Fix, Inc.	Mainsail Logo
Stitch Fix, Inc.	Japan	1307626	Aug 17 2017	Apr 27 2016	Stitch Fix, Inc.	STITCH FIX
Stitch Fix, Inc.	Japan	1306602	Dec 15 2016	Apr 27 2016	Stitch Fix, Inc.	FIX
						Stitch Fix Logo (Mint)
Stitch Fix, Inc.	Japan	1392644	Mar 7 2019	Nov 6 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	

			Registration		Registered	<u>Mark</u>
<u>Loan Party</u>	Jurisdiction*	Registration No.	<u>Date</u>	Filing Date	<u>Owner</u>	
						Stitch Fix Logo (Greyscale)
Stitch Fix, Inc.	Japan	1388095	Apr 4 2019	Nov 6 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	
Stitch Fix, Inc.	Liechtenstein	1440615	Dec 20 2019	Oct 16 2018	Stitch Fix, Inc.	STITCH FIX
						Stitch Fix Logo (Mint)
Stitch Fix, Inc.	Liechtenstein	1392644	Mar 10 2019	Nov 6 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	, ilijillim.
						Stitch Fix Logo (Greyscale)
G. L. F. L	T. 1.	120000	F.1. 7.2010	N. 60015	0.1.1.71.1	
Stitch Fix, Inc.	Liechtenstein	1388095	Feb 7 2019	Nov 6 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	
						Stitch Fix Logo (Hunter Green)
Color T. T.	T 1 1 4 4 4 1	1205707	4 2010	D 15 2015	C.'. 1 E' 1	
Stitch Fix, Inc.	Liechtenstein	1395707	Apr 4 2019	Dec 15 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	
Stitch Fix, Inc.	Norway	1440615	Dec 13 2019	Oct 16 2018	Stitch Fix, Inc.	STITCH FIX
Stitch Fix, Inc.	Norway	1405759	May 24 2019	Apr 25 2018	Stitch Fix, Inc.	PIXLEY
						Stitch Fix Logo (Mint)
Stitch Fix, Inc.	Norway	1392644	Dec 13 2019	Nov 6 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	

Loan Party	Jurisdiction*	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
						Stitch Fix Logo (Greyscale)
Stitch Fix, Inc.	Norway	1388095	Dec 13 2019	Nov 6 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	
						Stitch Fix Logo (Hunter Green)
Stitch Fix, Inc.	Norway	1395707	Feb 8 2019	Dec 15 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	
Stitch Fix, Inc.	Norway	315199	Apr 26 2021	Dec 7 2020	Stitch Fix, Inc.	STITCH
Stitch Fix, Inc.	Switzerland	1440615	Dec 2 2019	Oct 16 2018	Stitch Fix, Inc.	STITCH FIX
Stitch Fix, Inc.	Switzerland	1405759	May 10 2019	Apr 25 2018	Stitch Fix, Inc.	PIXLEY
						Stitch Fix Logo (Mint)
Stitch Fix, Inc.	Switzerland	1392644	Feb 1 2019	Nov 6 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	
						Stitch Fix Logo (Greyscale)
Stitch Fix, Inc.	Switzerland	1388095	Jan 9 2019	Nov 6 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	
						Stitch Fix Logo (Hunter Green)
Stitch Fix, Inc.	Switzerland	1395707	Feb 27 2019	Dec 15 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	

Loan Party	Jurisdiction*	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	1436023	Apr 29 2019	Oct 9 2018	Stitch Fix, Inc.	MAGNOLIA GRACE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	1440615	Apr 1 2019	Oct 16 2018	Stitch Fix, Inc.	STITCH FIX
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	3378455	May 17 2019	Feb 26 2019	Stitch Fix, Inc.	DES CHOSES
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	3377203	May 10 2019	Feb 21 2019	Stitch Fix, Inc.	EDITOR'S CUT
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	3416397	Oct 18 2019	Jul 25 2019	Stitch Fix, Inc.	FAIRLANE & SONS
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	1528772	Aug 23 2020	Mar 13 2020	Stitch Fix, Inc.	BAILEY LANE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	1529084	Aug 23 2020	Mar 13 2020	Stitch Fix, Inc.	R and Design
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00003564988	Apr 16 2021	Dec 7 2020	Stitch Fix, Inc.	STITCH
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00801436023	Apr 24 2019	Oct 9 2018	Stitch Fix, Inc.	MAGNOLIA GRACE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00801440615	Jun 5 2019	Oct 16 2018	Stitch Fix, Inc.	STITCH FIX
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00917911720	Dec 4 2018	Jun 1 2018	Stitch Fix, Inc.	STYLE SHUFFLE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00918025829	Jul 31 2019	Feb 21 2019	Stitch Fix, Inc.	EDITOR'S CUT
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00910832483	Sep 20 2012	Apr 24 2012	Stitch Fix, Inc.	STITCH FIX
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00801303113	Dec 20 2016	Apr 27 2016	Stitch Fix, Inc.	41HAWTHORN

Loan Party	Jurisdiction*	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00801306602	Jan 27 2017	Apr 27 2016	Stitch Fix, Inc.	FIX
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00801301410	Dec 9 2016	Apr 27 2016	Stitch Fix, Inc.	MARKET & SPRUCE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00801301061	Dec 9 2016	Apr 27 2016	Stitch Fix, Inc.	BRIXON IVY
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00801349356	Nov 10 2017	Mar 21 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	01.ALGO
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00801349203	Nov 10 2017	Mar 21 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	ALESBURY
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00801351828	Dec 1 2017	May 2 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	EVEN TIDE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00801351829	Dec 1 2017	May 2 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	BIXBY NOMAD
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00801405759	Nov 13 2018	Apr 25 2018	Stitch Fix, Inc.	PIXLEY
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00801358524	Jan 5 2018	Jun 27 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	RED ALE BY ALESBURY
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00801378969	May 14 2018	Oct 9 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	TRULY POPPY
						Stitch Fix Logo (Greyscale)
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00917438177	May 31 2018	Nov 7 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	
						Stitch Fix Logo (Mint)
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00917438219	May 31 2018	Nov 7 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	

Loan Party	Jurisdiction*	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00801392792	Aug 10 2018	Dec 15 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	MAUVETTE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00801391046	Aug 3 2018	Dec 15 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	MIX BY 41HAWTHORN
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00917889275	Sep 21 2018	Apr 17 2018	Stitch Fix, Inc.	STYLE PASS
						Stitch Fix Logo (Hunter Green)
	United					
Stitch Fix, Inc.	Kingdom	UK00917508797	Jun 6 2018	Nov 22 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	******
						Stitch Fix Logo (Hunter Green)
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00801395707	Sep 7 2018	Dec 15 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00918099902	Dec 20 2019	Jul 25 2019	Stitch Fix, Inc.	FAIRLANE & SONS
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00801528772	Sep 24 2020	Mar 13 2020	Stitch Fix, Inc.	BAILEY LANE
						R and Design
						<i>15)</i>
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00801529084	Sep 29 2020	Mar 13 2020	Stitch Fix, Inc.	
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00003672667	Nov 19, 2021	Jul 23 2021	Stitch Fix, Inc	AWHILE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00003650283	Dec 3 2021	Jun 2 2021	Stitch Fix, Inc	THE COMMONS

Loan Party	Jurisdiction*	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	1618087	Apr 5 2022	Aug 10 2021	Stitch Fix, Inc	WE WANDER
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00003749462	Apr 29 2022	Jan 31 2022	Stitch Fix, Inc	STITCH FIX FREESTYLE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK00003789514	Aug 12 2022	May 18 2022	Stitch Fix, Inc.	MAINSAIL
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United Kingdom	1. UK00003793652	Aug 26 2022	May 30 2022	Stitch Fix, Inc.	Mainsail Logo
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	5,789,074	Jun 25 2019	Apr 9 2018	Stitch Fix, Inc.	MAGNOLIA GRACE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	5,712,506	Apr 2 2019	Apr 16 2018	Stitch Fix, Inc.	STITCH FIX
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	5,492,744	Jun 12 2018	Nov 17 2015	Stitch Fix, Inc.	HAWKER RYE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	4,258,935	Dec 11 2012	Oct 28 2011	Stitch Fix, Inc.	STITCH FIX
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	4,800,164	Aug 25 2015	May 1 2013	Stitch Fix, Inc.	41HAWTHORN
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	4,467,940	Jan 14 2014	Mar 20 2012	Stitch Fix, Inc.	FIX
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	4,749,762	Jun 2 2015	Feb 18 2014	Stitch Fix, Inc.	MARKET & SPRUCE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	5,336,432	Nov 14 2017	Aug 11 2016	Stitch Fix, Inc.	Duck Logo
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	5,347,498	Nov 28 2017	Sep 21 2016	Stitch Fix, Inc.	01.ALGO

Loan Party	Jurisdiction*	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	5,541,631	Aug 14 2018	Sep 21 2016	Stitch Fix, Inc.	ALESBURY
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	5,336,841	Nov 14 2017	Nov 2 2016	Stitch Fix, Inc.	EVEN TIDE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	5,492,990	Jun 12 2018	Nov 2 2016	Stitch Fix, Inc.	BIXBY NOMAD
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	5,443,395	Apr 10 2018	Oct 31 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	PIXLEY
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	5,212,615	May 30 2017	Sep 12 2016	Stitch Fix, Inc.	ROMOLO
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	6,002,916	Mar 3 2020	Jan 4 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	RYE BY HAWKER RYE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	6,002,917	Mar 3 2020	Jan 4 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	RED ALE BY ALESBURY
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	5,261,253	Aug 8 2017	Feb 22 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	YOUR PARTNER IN PERSONAL STYLE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	5,516,580	Jul 17 2018	Jan 12 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	YOUR STYLE. DELIVERED.
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	5,644,257	Jan 1 2019	Apr 9 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	TRULY POPPY
						Stitch Fix Logo (Greyscale)
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	5,317,202	Oct 24 2017	May 8 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	
						Stitch Fix Logo (Mint)
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	5,317,203	Oct 24 2017	May 8 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	

Loan Party	Jurisdiction*	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	5,562,139	Sep 11 2018	Jun 16 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	MAUVETTE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	5,562,140	Sep 11 2018	Jun 16 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	MIX BY 41HAWTHORN
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	5,921,503	Nov 26 2019	Oct 18 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	STYLE PASS
						Stitch Fix Logo (Hunter Green)
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	5,464,672	May 8 2018	Nov 13 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	5,718,175	Apr 2 2019	Dec 13 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	STYLE SHUFFLE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	5,937,756	Dec 17 2019	Jun 5 2019	Stitch Fix, Inc.	PERSONAL STYLING FOR EVERYBODY
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	6,217,862	Dec 8 2020	Sep 16 2019	Stitch Fix, Inc.	BAILEY LANE
						R and Design
						75)
	United States					74
Stitch Fix, Inc.	of America	6,207,026	Nov 24 2020	Sep 25 2019	Stitch Fix, Inc.	
					Stitch Fix, Inc.	FF (Stylized)
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	5,287,417	Sep 12 2017	Jun 14 2016		

Loan Party	Jurisdiction*	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
					Stitch Fix, Inc.	FF (Stylized)
	United States					
Stitch Fix, Inc.	of America	5,408,279	Feb 20 2018	Jun 14 2016		***
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	5,282,909	Sep 5 2017	Dec 6 2016	Stitch Fix, Inc.	THE WARDROBE OPERATING SYSTEM
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	5,388,034	Jan 23 2018	Dec 6 2016	Stitch Fix, Inc.	THE WARDROBE OPERATING SYSTEM
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	6,693,972	Apr 5, 2022	Jul 9 2021	Stitch Fix, Inc.	MARKET & SPRUCE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	6761670	Jun 14 2022	Dec 8 2020	Stitch Fix, Inc.	THE COMMONS
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	6761980	Jun 14 2022	Jan 27 2021	Stitch Fix, Inc.	AWHILE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	6762044	Jun 14 2022	Feb 11 2021	Stitch Fix, Inc.	WE WANDER
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	6821514	Aug 16 2022	Sep 25 2019	Stitch Fix, Inc.	FISH STIX
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	6890924	Nov 1 2022	Aug 3 2021	Stitch Fix, Inc.	STITCH FIX FREESTYLE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	WIPO	1436023	Oct 9 2018	Oct 9 2018	Stitch Fix, Inc.	MAGNOLIA GRACE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	WIPO	1440615	Oct 16 2018	Oct 16 2018	Stitch Fix, Inc.	STITCH FIX
Stitch Fix, Inc.	WIPO	1307626	Apr 27 2016	Apr 27 2016	Stitch Fix, Inc.	STITCH FIX
Stitch Fix, Inc.	WIPO	1303113	Apr 27 2016	Apr 27 2016	Stitch Fix, Inc.	41HAWTHORN
Stitch Fix, Inc.	WIPO	1306602	Apr 27 2016	Apr 27 2016	Stitch Fix, Inc.	FIX
Stitch Fix, Inc.	WIPO	1301410	Apr 27 2016	Apr 27 2016	Stitch Fix, Inc.	MARKET & SPRUCE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	WIPO	1301061	Apr 27 2016	Apr 27 2016	Stitch Fix, Inc.	BRIXON IVY
Stitch Fix, Inc.	WIPO	1305445	Apr 27 2016	Apr 27 2016	Stitch Fix, Inc.	HAWKER RYE

Loan Party	Jurisdiction*	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
Stitch Fix, Inc.	WIPO	1349356	Mar 21 2017	Mar 21 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	01.ALGO
Stitch Fix, Inc.	WIPO	1349203	Mar 21 2017	Mar 21 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	ALESBURY
Stitch Fix, Inc.	WIPO	1351828	May 2 2017	May 2 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	EVEN TIDE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	WIPO	1351829	May 2 2017	May 2 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	BIXBY NOMAD
Stitch Fix, Inc.	WIPO	1405759	Apr 25 2018	Apr 25 2018	Stitch Fix, Inc.	PIXLEY
Stitch Fix, Inc.	WIPO	1358524	Jun 27 2017	Jun 27 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	RED ALE BY ALESBURY
Stitch Fix, Inc.	WIPO	1378969	Oct 9 2017	Oct 9 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	TRULY POPPY
						Stitch Fix Logo (Mint)
Stitch Fix, Inc.	WIPO	1392644	Nov 6 2017	Nov 6 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	
Stitch Fix, Inc.	WIPO	1392792	Dec 15 2017	Dec 15 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	MAUVETTE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	WIPO	1391046	Dec 15 2017	Dec 15 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	MIX BY 41HAWTHORN
Stitch Fix, Inc.	WIPO	1388095	Nov 6 2017	Nov 6 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	Stitch Fix Logo (Greyscale)
						Stitch Fix Logo (Hunter Green)
Stitch Fix, Inc.	WIPO	1395707	Dec 15 2017	Dec 15 2017	Stitch Fix, Inc.	
Stitch Fix, Inc.	WIPO	1528772	Mar 13 2020	Mar 13 2020	Stitch Fix, Inc.	BAILEY LANE

<u>Loan Party</u>	Jurisdiction*	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
						R and Design
Stitch Fix, Inc.	WIPO	1529084	Mar 13 2020	Mar 13 2020	Stitch Fix, Inc.	
Stitch Fix, Inc.	WIPO	1618087	Aug 10, 2021	Aug 10, 2021	Stitch Fix, Inc.	WE WANDER
Stitch Fix, Inc.	domain name	Registrar: Wild West Domains, LLC No IP address	Jan 17 2018	N/A	Stitch Fix, Inc.	www.siitchfixheip.com
Stitch Fix, Inc.	domain name	Registrar: MarkMonitor, Inc. No IP address	Aug 18 2017	N/A	Stitch Fix, Inc.	www.stitclufixcameers.com
Stitch Fix, Inc.	domain name	Registrar: MarkMonitor, Inc. No IP address	May 14 2017	N/A	Stitch Fix, Inc.	www.astitchfix.com
Stitch Fix, Inc.	domain name	Registrar: MarkMonitor, Inc. No IP address	Nov 03 2016	N/A	Stitch Fix, Inc.	www.preppyfix.com

Pending Trademark Applications

<u>Loan</u> <u>Party</u>	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Applicant</u>	<u>Mark</u>
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	88/953637	Jun 8 2020	Stitch Fix, Inc.	STITCH
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	97/134,149	Nov 19 2021	Stitch Fix, Inc.	MAINSAIL
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	97/174,355	Dec 15 2021	Stitch Fix, Inc.	Mainsail Logo

					Stitch Fix Logo
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	98/211,267	Oct 5 2023	Stitch Fix, Inc.	£

RECORDED: 12/04/2023